503527970 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3574597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCHFUN INTERNATIONAL N.V.	09/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOUNT ROYAL, SERIES 72 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I		
Street Address:	treet Address: ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY		
Internal Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7054415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323698314

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2192

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S72L5655	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=L5655 - Assignment for filing with USPTO#page1.tif source=L5655 - Assignment for filing with USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 503527970 REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0154

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marchfun International N.V. with its principal place of business in Netherlands Antilles ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Mount Royal, Series 72 of Allied Security Trust I, a Delawase statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated September 14, 2015, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 17th day of September, 2015.

The state of the s	omh Sugar ann sumahand	1/1/1	
By:	James M. Jam		Samuel Comment of the
Name: (Gerlof J. Bouma	Name: Rayña i.	r. Granville
Title:	Managing Director for Amicorp Curacao B.V.	Title: Attorney-	n-Fact for Amicorp Curacao B.V.
which is !	Managing Director of Marchfun International N.V.	which is Manag	ng Director for
		3	Marchfun International N.V.
STATEC))		
COUNTY) ss. Y OF		
Onappeared		public in and fo	r said County and State, personally
	personally known to m	ie [or]	
	proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory	evidence
executed	person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the w the same in <u>his/her</u> authorized capacity(ies) and or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s	I that, by <u>his/her</u>	signature(s) on the instrument, the
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.	,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
		My commissí	en expires on

ATTACHMENT I PATENTS

US7054415	US10239263	Patent	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
EP1272991	EP20010917984	Patent (EP states AT1272991, BE, CH, ES2227165, FI, FR, GB, NL, SE)	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
AT281683T		Patent	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
ES2227165T		Patent	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
AU4485601A	AU2001244856	Lapsed	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
NL1014735		Lapsed	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
CN1227628C/CN1426575A	CN2001808450	Ceased	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
WO0173714	PCT/NL01/00244	National phase completed (CN, US, EP, JP)	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
DE60106896T		Lapsed	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE
JP2003529167A	JP20010571356	Refused	ALARM METHOD AND DEVICE

Series 72-PAA March Fun International NV

RECORDED: 10/19/2015

PATENT

REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0156